
Berkeley Concrete Building Inventory Project 
Expert Engineer Advisory Team Members 
 
The engineers listed below assisted the City of Berkeley with validating its concrete building 
inventory in November 2017. The group was convened by the Earthquake Engineering Research 
Institute. The City of Berkeley makes no representation as to the qualifications of these 
engineers.
 
David Mar 
Mar Structural Design 
david.mar@marstructuraldesign.com 
2629 7th Street, Suite C 
Berkeley CA 94710 
Direct: 510.991.1102  
Mobile: 510.289.4903 
www.marstructuraldesign.com 
 
Marc Steyer 
Tipping Structural Engineers 
m.steyer@tippingstructural.com 
1906 Shattuck Avenue, Berkeley CA 94704 
(510) 549-1906 ext 229 
www.tippingstructural.com 
 
David L. McCormick 
Simpson Gumpertz & Heger  
DLMcCormick@sgh.com 
415.495.3700 main 
415.343.3032 direct   
415.531.4005 mobile   
415.495.3550 fax 
www.sgh.com 
 
Erik McGregor 
Holmes Structures 
Erik.McGregor@holmesstructures.com 
T: +1 415 796 7117 
www.holmesstructures.com 
 
Saeed Fathali 
Structural Technologies, LLC. 
sfathali@structuraltec.com 
Mobile: (415) 264-0029  
www.structuraltechnologies.com 

 
 
Marko Schotanus 
RUTHERFORD + CHEKENE 
MSchotanus@ruthchek.com 
Direct: 415.568.4445 
http://ruthchek.com/ 
 
Russell Berkowitz 
Forell/Elsesser Engineers 
R.Berkowitz@forell.com 
(415) 837-0700 
http://www.forell.com/ 
 
Abe Lynn 
Degenkolb 
alynn@degenkolb.com 
510.250.1248 
https://degenkolb.com/ 
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